PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

10/906646

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christopher A. Morrison	2005-02-25

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
IINuvo Holdinas II C	6060 East Thomas Road		Scottsdale	ARIZONA	85251

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 6022746970

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 043354

 NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:
 Lowell W. Gresham

 DATE SIGNED:
 2005-02-28

Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment.TIF

OP \$40

PATENT REEL: 015710 FRAME: 0994

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, I, Christopher S. Morrison of Scottsdale, Arizona, do hereby sell, and assign to NUVO HOLDINGS, LLC, a Arizona limited liability company having offices at 6060 E. Thomas Rd., Scottsdale, Arizona 85251, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements of "Tilt Sensor Apparatus and Method Therefor", invented by me, as described in the application for United States Patent Application filed concurrently herewith (M&G Docket No.: 2309-020U), and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said NUVO HOLDINGS, LLC, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of NUVO HOLDINGS, LLC, I will communicate to said NUVO HOLDINGS, LLC, or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said NUVO HOLDINGS, LLC, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries. I covenant with said NUVO HOLDINGS, LLC, its successors and assigns, that the rights and property hereby covered are free and clear of any encumbrances, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

DATE

RECORDED: 02/28/2005

Christopher S. Morrison

PATENT REEL: 015710 FRAME: 0995